RG-CS86 Series
Multi-GE Switches
Datasheet
RG-CS86 Series Multi-GE Switches Datasheet 01
01Product Overview
RG-CS86 series switches are next-generation multi-
GE switches developed by Ruijie. With an advanced
hardware architecture and Ruijie modular operating

40 Gbps or 100 Gbps at the core layer. This meets the increasing needs for high-performance bandwidth.
RG-CS86 Series Multi-GE Switches Datasheet 11
07Ordering Guide
Follow the steps to order a RG-CS86 multi-GE switch:
	� Select a model of RG-CS86 series switches. The device is fully equipped with fan modules that do not need to be
purchased separately.
	 Select power modules based on switch models. At least one power module is required.
	 Select optical modules based on optical interfaces of the switch.
Models marked with asterisks (*) in the ordering information are available later.
RG-CS86RG-CS86
RG-CS88
Server Cluster
RG-CS83RG-CS86 RG-CS86
08Ordering Information
Switch and Power Module
Model Description
RG-CS86-24MG4VS-UP
24 x 100M/1000M/2.5GE/5GE electrical ports with auto-negotiation
4 x 10GE/25GE SFP28 ports ,support PoE/PoE+/PoE++
fixed AC power supply and fan
RG-CS86-48MG4VS2QXS-UPD
48 x 100M/1000M/2.5GE/5GE electrical ports with auto-negotiation
4 x 10GE/25GE SFP28 + 2 x 40GE QSFP + ports, support PoE/PoE+/PoE++(25-48 ports only support PoE/
PoE+)
 2 modular power supply slots (at least one RG-PA600I-P-F/ RG-PA1000I-P-F power module needed,no
power module in default),3 modular fan slots (3 fan modules are equipped by default)
RG-CS86-24XMG4XS4VS-UPD
24 x 100M/1000M/2.5GE/5GE/10GE electrical ports with auto-negotiation, 4 x 1G/10GE SFP+ ports ,4 x
10G/25G SFP28 ports,support PoE/PoE+/PoE++
2 modular power supply slots (at least one RG-PA600I-P-F or RG-PA1000I-P-F power module needed,no
power module in default),3 modular fan slots (3 fan modules are equipped by default)
RG-CS86 Series Multi-GE Switches Datasheet 12
GE Optical Module
Model Description
Mini-GBIC-GT 1000BASE-GT mini GBIC module
10GE Optical Module
Model Description
XG-SFP-SR-MM850
10GE SR, SFP+ transceiver, LC, 850-nm wavelength, applicable to SFP+ port
62.5 μm/125 μm : 33 m over MMF
50 μm/125 μm: 66 m over MMF
2000 MHz·km: 300 m over MMF
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 10GE LR, SFP+ transceiver, LC, 1310-nm wavelength, 10 km over SMF, applicable to SFP+ ports
XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 10GE ER, SFP+ transceiver, LC, 1550-nm wavelength, 40 km over SMF, applicable to SFP+ ports
XG-SFP-AOC1M 10GE SFP+ active optical cable, 1 m, including one cable and two interface modules
XG-SFP-AOC3M 10GE SFP+ active optical cable, 3 m, including one cable and two interface modules
XG-SFP-AOC5M 10GE SFP+ active optical cable, 5 m, including one cable and two interface modules
Model Description
VG-SFP-SR-MM850 25GE SR, SFP28, 850-nm wavelength, 100 m over MMF
VG-SFP-LR-SM1310 25GE LR, SFP28, 1310-nm wavelength, 10 km over SMF
VG-SFP-AOC5M 25GE SFP+ active optical cable, 5 m, including two modules
25GE Optical Module
Model Description
RG-CS86-12XMG4VS-UP
12 x 100M/1000M/2.5GE/5GE/10GE electrical ports with auto-negotiation, 4 x 10GE/25GE SFP28
ports,support PoE/PoE+/PoE++
fixed AC power supply and fan
RG-PA600I-P-F 600 W AC power module
RG-PA1000I-P-F 1000 W AC power module
Model Description
40G-QSFP-SR-MM850
40GE SR, QSFP+ transceiver, applicable to QSFP+ ports
OM3 and OM4 MMF, MPO, 8-core, 850-nm wavelength, 100 m over OM3 MMF or 150 m over OM4
MMF